
ACO Meetings Schedule 2024 / 2025 

Reports are due for distribution no later than the weekend prior to the meeting. 
Please send reports to tai@acontario.ca who will post them in Dropbox. 

 

Please note that this schedule may be subject to change. 
 

 

2024: 
 

Meeting Date Time Reports Due Location Chair/Staff 

 

Board of Directors 
 

Sat, July 20 
 

10am – 1 pm 
  
Wed July 10 

 

Virtual & in person 
 

DC, WC 

 
Executive Committee 

 
Wed, Sept 18 

 
5:30pm – 8pm 

 
Wed Sept 8 

 
Virtual & in person 

 
DC, WC 

 
Annual Awards 

 
Thurs Oct 17 

  
Recipients 
Announced 

 
ARTA Gallery 
Distillery District 

 
 AM 

 

National Trust 
Conference 

 

November 12 - 
16 

   
Virtual & in person 

 

 

Board of Directors 
Sat, October 
26 

 

10am – 3pm 
 

Wed Oct 16 
 

Virtual & in person 
 

DC, WC 

 

NextGen Design 
Charrette 

 
November 

 
9am – 6pm 

  
TBD 

 

 
Executive Committee 

 
Wed Dec 4 

 
5:30pm – 8pm 

 
Wed Nov 27 

 

Virtual & in person 
 

DC, WC 
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2025: 
 

Meeting Date Time Reports Due Location Chair 

Board of 
Directors 

 

Sat, Jan 25 
 

10am – 3pm 
 

Wed Jan 15 
 

Virtual & in person 
 

DC, WC 

 

Heritage Week 
Feb 17 – 21 
HAD possibly 19 

    

2024 
Financials  Due 

BEFORE 
Feb 21, 2025 

    

Executive 
Committee 

 

Wed, March 19 
 

5:30 – 8pm 
 

Wed Mar 12 
Virtual & in person  

DC, WC 

Spring Break March 10-14 
    

Board of 
Directors 

 

Sat, April 26 
 

10am – 3pm 
 

Wed April 16 
 

Virtual & in person 
 

DC, WC 

Executive 
Committee 

 

Wed June 11 
 

5:30 – 8pm 
 

Wed June 4 
Virtual & in person 

 

DC, WC 

CHO-ACO 
Conference 

 

TBA 
 

All day 
  

 
 

Annual General 
Meeting 

 

June 21 
 

TBD 
  

Virtual & in person 
 

Board of 
Directors 

 

Sat, July 26 
 

10am – 3pm 
 

Wed July 16 
 

Virtual & in person 
 

DC, WC 

Executive 
Committee 

 

Wed, Sept 17 
 

5:30 – 8pm 
 

Wed Sept 10 
Virtual & in person 

 

DC, WC 
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